

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 1231 OF 2024

Shankar Rahu Alias Ranu Bendure ... Petitioner
versus
The State of Maharashtra and Others ... Respondents

.....

Mr.Aditya Gaikwad i/b. Mr.Lengare Y.B. for the Petitioner.
Ms.P.N.Diwan, AGP for the Respondent -State.

.....

CORAM : NITIN JAMDAR AND
M.M.SATHAYE, JJ.

DATE : 2 MAY 2024

P.C. :

- . The learned AGP seeks time to take instructions.
2. Stand over to **3 July 2024**.

(M.M.SATHAYE, J.)

(NITIN JAMDAR, J.)